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ERRA Young Athletes Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on  Sunday 21st October 2007

Under 15 Girls Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 C Thackery Hallamshir    13:48
  2 C Dullaghan Aldershot  B    14:04
  3 B Hubbard Aldershot  A    14:07
  4 A McKinnon Bedford&C  A    14:08
  5 Laura Riches Leigh Harr    14:11
  6 Lucy Farnell RoySutCold  A    14:13
  7 G TaylorBrown East Chesh  A    14:18
  8 S Smith Wakefield  A    14:22
  9 Chua KymAi Derby Ac  A    14:34
 10 Jess Chen Portsmouth    14:38
 11 Jade Hedges Bracknell    14:44
 12 C Mills Vale Royal  A    14:56
 13 Tyra Watson Sale H  A    14:57
 14 K Samuels West Suffo  A    14:59
 15 Heather Howie Giffnock N    15:01
 16 D Seabrook Aldershot  C    15:02
 17 Iona Lake Norwich    15:02
 18 R Phillips Cannock&S  A    15:03
 19 Emily Barker West Suffo  B    15:03
 20 M Fewster Blackheath  A    15:05
 21 Lauren Welsh Poole Ac    15:07
 22 Natalie Davies East Chesh  B    15:09
 23 Claire Talbot Mansfield  B    15:11
 24 S Connor Shaftesbur  A    15:11
 25 L Towers Liverpool    15:15
 26 Liz Mellor Charnwood  A    15:17
 27 C Richardson Kiddermins    15:19
 28 Hester Talbot Lincoln We  A    15:19
 29 G Brookes Leicester  A    15:20
 30 Ellen Holmes Tonbridge    15:21
 31 Zoe Barber Westbury H  A    15:22

 32 Emma Davies EalingS&M    15:23
 33 Elsa Bromhall Bristol&W  A    15:23
 34 Deanna Davey Mansfield  A    15:25
 35 E Heaven Warrington  A    15:27
 36 R Bray Cannock&S  C    15:28
 37 Hannah Paver Vale Royal  B    15:31
 38 Sidnie Sales Havering M  A    15:34
 39 L Sutton Birchfield  A    15:38
 40 Kelsey Collins Telford Ac    15:47
 41 Libby Reid Lincoln We  B    15:50
 42 Emily Meekins Bedford&C  B    15:51
 43 Joanna Wilton Leeds City  A    15:52
 44 Ashling Toal Sale H  B    15:52
 45 S Hulme Cannock&S  B    15:53
 46 Jasmine Mellor Leicester  B    15:58
 47 Rebecca Barlow Westbury H  B    16:07
 48 Lucy Jennings RoySutCold  B    16:08
 49 Vicky Cox SolihullSH    16:23
 50 H Harrison Mansfield  C    16:24
 51 R Suslowski Nene Valle    16:25
 52 HemmingsFitton East Chesh  C    16:27
 53 Rachael Steel Morpeth Ha    16:28
 54 Becky Wells Lincoln We  C    16:35
 55 L Bradshaw St Helens    16:44
 56 L Tipper Tipton Har    16:46
 57 Chloe Harley Leeds City  B    16:52
 58 Alicia Green Gloucester    17:12
 59 Isabelle Perry Charnwood  B    17:48
 60 A Cresswell Birchfield  B    17:49
 61 Clair Belcher Nuneaton H  A    18:09
 62 L Cartledge Amber Vall    18:10

Under 15 Girls Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 R Haynes Aldershot  A    14:00    28:07 +  2
  2 M Courthey Poole Ac    13:23    28:30 + 19
  3 Katie Reynolds East Chesh  A    14:16    28:34 +  4
  4 Elizabeth Lee Leigh Harr    15:01    29:12 +  1
  5 Annabel Gummow Bristol&W  A    13:49    29:12 + 28
  6 Emily Relton Bedford&C  A    15:16    29:24 -  2
  7 Amy Goodall RoySutCold  A    15:24    29:37 -  1
  8 E Stevens Aldershot  B    15:34    29:38 -  6
  9 Sarah Simeen Sale H  A    14:45    29:42 +  4
 10 Emma Gilmore Portsmouth    15:07    29:45  0
 11 Claire Perry Vale Royal  A    14:51    29:47 +  1
 12 L Brooke Wakefield  A    15:31    29:53 -  4
 13 V Newell East Chesh  B    14:52    30:01 +  9
 14 H Whiteside Liverpool    14:54    30:09 + 11
 15 Victoria Budd Westbury H  A    14:54    30:16 + 16
 16 Eleanor Bounds Havering M  A    14:43    30:17 + 22
 17 Lauren Rayment Bracknell    15:40    30:24 -  6
 18 Grace Waters West Suffo  A    15:27    30:26 -  4
 19 R Brandham Mansfield  A    15:02    30:27 + 15
 20 L Haines Aldershot  C    15:34    30:36 -  4
 21 Briony Bendle Charnwood  A    15:38    30:55 +  5
 22 L Blackstone Tonbridge    15:40    31:01 +  8
 23 R Cooke Cannock&S  A    16:04    31:07 -  5
 24 Sarah Dias Leicester  A    15:52    31:12 +  5
 25 Karin Belch Giffnock N    16:13    31:14 - 10
 26 Daniela Raffel EalingS&M    15:53    31:16 +  6
 27 Laura Muth Birchfield  A    15:51    31:29 + 12
 28 Y Smart Shaftesbur  A    16:20    31:31 -  4
 29 Sophie Ward Mansfield  B    16:21    31:32 -  6

 30 Vicky Hamilton Warrington  A    16:12    31:39 +  5
 31 Caitlin Regan Leeds City  A    15:49    31:41 + 12
 32 Brogan Fielden Bedford&C  B    15:51    31:42 + 10
 33 Hannah Rank Morpeth Ha    15:15    31:43 + 20
 34 Chloe Murphy Telford Ac    15:56    31:43 +  6
 35 E Salmon Norwich    16:44    31:46 - 18
 36 C Hulme Cannock&S  B    15:56    31:49 +  9
 37 Laura Donnally Lincoln We  A    16:47    32:06 -  9
 38 Becky Summers Gloucester    15:05    32:17 + 20
 39 S Watson Hallamshir    18:34    32:22 - 38
 40 Sadie Hambly SolihullSH    16:07    32:30 +  9
 41 J Addison Cannock&S  C    17:06    32:34 -  5
 42 R Anagnustakis Westbury H  B    16:31    32:38 +  5
 43 J Shaw St Helens    15:55    32:39 + 12
 44 Milly Ashworth Vale Royal  B    17:13    32:44 -  7
 45 S Mohtasham Sale H  B    17:13    33:05 -  1
 46 Leah Sargeant Tipton Har    16:23    33:09 + 10
 47 Katie Dent West Suffo  B    18:12    33:15 - 28
 48 J Cornwell Lincoln We  B    17:30    33:20 -  7
 49 Rachel May Leeds City  B    16:36    33:28 +  8
 50 E Przbyl Nene Valle    17:17    33:42 +  1
 51 Caitlin Lynch Lincoln We  C    17:22    33:57 +  3
 52 Lori Marshall Amber Vall    16:01    34:11 + 10
 53 Faye Morley Birchfield  B    16:33    34:22 +  7
 54 Ellie Farrow East Chesh  C    18:08    34:35 -  2
 55 L Arkinstall Charnwood  B    17:05    34:53 +  4
 56 J Richardson Nuneaton H  A    16:51    35:00 +  5
 57 Kate Lord Derby Ac  A    21:04    35:38 - 48
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  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 M Courthey Poole Ac    13:23
  2 Annabel Gummow Bristol&W  A    13:49
  3 R Haynes Aldershot  A    14:00
  4 Katie Reynolds East Chesh  A    14:16
  5 Eleanor Bounds Havering M  A    14:43
  6 Sarah Simeen Sale H  A    14:45
  7 Claire Perry Vale Royal  A    14:51
  8 V Newell East Chesh  B    14:52
  9 H Whiteside Liverpool    14:54
 10 Victoria Budd Westbury H  A    14:54

Under 15 Girls Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 E Gorecka Aldershot  A    13:06    41:13  0
  2 Naomi Speake Bristol&W  A    13:14    42:26 +  3
  3 Hannah Doherty East Chesh  A    14:16    42:50  0
  4 Sarah Barker Sale H  A    13:43    43:25 +  5
  5 Megan Huxley Vale Royal  A    14:09    43:56 +  6
  6 M Partridge Aldershot  B    14:28    44:06 +  2
  7 Holly Archer West Suffo  A    14:15    44:41 + 11
  8 Alice Burgin Bedford&C  A    15:22    44:46 -  2
  9 K HolmesEvans Poole Ac    16:22    44:52 -  7
 10 Emily Cosgrove RoySutCold  A    15:32    45:09 -  3
 11 S Thornton Leigh Harr    16:05    45:17 -  7
 12 Z Woodward Liverpool    15:11    45:20 +  2
 13 Emily Fitzhugh Westbury H  A    15:21    45:37 +  2
 14 Iman Barlow Charnwood  A    14:47    45:42 +  7
 15 Jade Flynn East Chesh  B    15:48    45:49 -  2
 16 L Elliott Aldershot  C    15:19    45:55 +  4
 17 Rachel Denton Morpeth Ha    14:12    45:55 + 16
 18 D Johnson Birchfield  A    14:27    45:56 +  9
 19 R O’Neill Havering M  A    15:44    46:01 -  3
 20 Hannah Wragg Mansfield  A    15:46    46:13 -  1
 21 E Richmond Wakefield  A    16:28    46:21 -  9
 22 Lucy Reid Tonbridge    15:28    46:29  0
 23 E Grandfield Telford Ac    14:59    46:42 + 11
 24 Amber Watson Gloucester    14:34    46:51 + 14
 25 Hayley Weeks Bracknell    16:36    47:00 -  8
 26 Emily Robinson Leeds City  A    15:21    47:02 +  5

 27 Jo Brewster Norwich    15:22    47:08 +  8
 28 Jenni Ward SolihullSH    14:42    47:12 + 12
 29 S Read Cannock&S  A    16:32    47:39 -  6
 30 Ellie Jones Lincoln We  A    15:38    47:44 +  7
 31 Freya Vincent Leicester  A    16:44    47:56 -  7
 32 Laura Brown Mansfield  B    16:33    48:05 -  3
 33 Ruth Flory Bedford&C  B    16:26    48:08 -  1
 34 H Jones Cannock&S  B    16:29    48:18 +  2
 35 Aileen Irvine Giffnock N    17:11    48:25 - 10
 36 H Walker Hallamshir    16:40    49:02 +  3
 37 A Tomlinson Shaftesbur  A    17:36    49:07 -  9
 38 Drillingcourt St Helens    16:29    49:08 +  5
 39 Bethia Manson Westbury H  B    16:42    49:20 +  3
 40 Nicola Shelley EalingS&M    18:12    49:28 - 14
 41 Megan Collins Tipton Har    16:21    49:30 +  5
 42 B Clarke Cannock&S  C    17:13    49:47 -  1
 43 Jemma Nevin Sale H  B    16:53    49:58 +  2
 44 *Not Declared* West Suffo B    16:54    50:09 +  3
 45 Emily Allsop Amber Vall    16:03    50:14 +  7
 46 Gemma Selwood Lincoln We  B    16:58    50:18 +  2
 47 Becky Oliver Vale Royal  B    17:52    50:36 -  3
 48 R Whitfield Leeds City  B    17:41    51:09 +  1
 49 L Wilson Nene Valle    17:33    51:15 +  1
 50 Laura Hopcroft Birchfield  B    17:00    51:22 +  3
 51 Kayleigh White Nuneaton H  A    17:28    52:28 +  5

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 E Gorecka Aldershot  A    13:06
  2 Naomi Speake Bristol&W  A    13:14
  3 Sarah Barker Sale H  A    13:43
  4 Megan Huxley Vale Royal  A    14:09
  5 Rachel Denton Morpeth Ha    14:12
  6 Holly Archer West Suffo  A    14:15
  7 Hannah Doherty East Chesh  A    14:16
  8 D Johnson Birchfield  A    14:27
  9 M Partridge Aldershot  B    14:28
 10 Amber Watson Gloucester    14:34
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Under 15 Girls                 — Team Results — Final

  1 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘A’    41:13
1 B Hubbard (3) 14:07 2 R Haynes (1) 14:00
3 E Gorecka (1) 13:06
  2 Bristol & West AC  ‘A’    42:26
1 Elsa Bromhall (33) 15:23 2 Annabel Gummow(5) 13:49
3 Naomi Speake (2) 13:14
  3 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘A’    42:50
1 G TaylorBrown (7) 14:18 2 Katie Reynolds (3) 14:16
3 Hannah Doherty (3) 14:16
  4 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘A’    43:25
1 Tyra Watson (13) 14:57 2 Sarah Simeen (9) 14:45
3 Sarah Barker (4) 13:43
  5 Vale Royal  ‘A’    43:56
1 C Mills (12) 14:56 2 Claire Perry (11) 14:51
3 Megan Huxley (5) 14:09
  6 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘B’    44:06
1 C Dullaghan (2) 14:04 2 E Stevens (8) 15:34
3 M Partridge (6) 14:28
  7 West Suffolk AC  ‘A’    44:41
1 K Samuels (14) 14:59 2 Grace Waters (18) 15:27
3 Holly Archer (7) 14:15
  8 Bedford & County AC  ‘A’    44:46
1 A McKinnon (4) 14:08 2 Emily Relton (6) 15:16
3 Alice Burgin (8) 15:22
  9 Poole Ac    44:52
1 Lauren Welsh (21) 15:07 2 M Courthey (2) 13:23
3 K HolmesEvans (9) 16:22
 10 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘A’    45:09
1 Lucy Farnell (6) 14:13 2 Amy Goodall (7) 15:24
3 Emily Cosgrove (10) 15:32
 11 Leigh Harriers & Ac    45:17
1 Laura Riches (5) 14:11 2 Elizabeth Lee (4) 15:01
3 S Thornton (11) 16:05
 12 Liverpool Harriers & Ac    45:20
1 L Towers (25) 15:15 2 H Whiteside (14) 14:54
3 Z Woodward (12) 15:11
 13 Westbury Harriers  ‘A’    45:37
1 Zoe Barber (31) 15:22 2 Victoria Budd (15) 14:54
3 Emily Fitzhugh (13) 15:21
 14 Charnwood AC  ‘A’    45:42
1 Liz Mellor (26) 15:17 2 Briony Bendle (21) 15:38
3 Iman Barlow (14) 14:47
 15 East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘B’    45:49
1 Natalie Davies (22) 15:09 2 V Newell (13) 14:52
3 Jade Flynn (15) 15:48
 16 Aldershot, Farnham & District  ‘C’    45:55
1 D Seabrook (16) 15:02 2 L Haines (20) 15:34
3 L Elliott (16) 15:19
 17 Morpeth Harriers & Ac    45:55
1 Rachael Steel (53) 16:28 2 Hannah Rank (33) 15:15
3 Rachel Denton (17) 14:12
 18 Birchfield Harriers  ‘A’    45:56
1 L Sutton (39) 15:38 2 Laura Muth (27) 15:51
3 D Johnson (18) 14:27
 19 Havering Mayesbrook Ac  ‘A’    46:01
1 Sidnie Sales (38) 15:34 2 Eleanor Bounds (16) 14:43
3 R O’Neill (19) 15:44
 20 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘A’    46:13
1 Deanna Davey (34) 15:25 2 R Brandham (19) 15:02
3 Hannah Wragg (20) 15:46
 21 Wakefield Harriers  ‘A’    46:21
1 S Smith (8) 14:22 2 L Brooke (12) 15:31
3 E Richmond (21) 16:28

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
 22 Tonbridge AC    46:29
1 Ellen Holmes (30) 15:21 2 L Blackstone (22) 15:40
3 Lucy Reid (22) 15:28
 23 Telford AC    46:42
1 Kelsey Collins (40) 15:47 2 Chloe Murphy (34) 15:56
3 E Grandfield (23) 14:59
 24 Gloucester AC    46:51
1 Alicia Green (58) 17:12 2 Becky Summers (38) 15:05
3 Amber Watson (24) 14:34
 25 Bracknell AC    47:00
1 Jade Hedges (11) 14:44 2 Lauren Rayment (17) 15:40
3 Hayley Weeks (25) 16:36
 26 Leeds City Ac  ‘A’    47:02
1 Joanna Wilton (43) 15:52 2 Caitlin Regan (31) 15:49
3 Emily Robinson (26) 15:21
 27 City Of Norwich AC    47:08
1 Iona Lake (17) 15:02 2 E Salmon (35) 16:44
3 Jo Brewster (27) 15:22
 28 Solihull & Small Heath AC    47:12
1 Vicky Cox (49) 16:23 2 Sadie Hambly (40) 16:07
3 Jenni Ward (28) 14:42
 29 Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘A’    47:39
1 R Phillips (18) 15:03 2 R Cooke (23) 16:04
3 S Read (29) 16:32
 30 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘A’    47:44
1 Hester Talbot (28) 15:19 2 Laura Donnally (37) 16:47
3 Ellie Jones (30) 15:38
 31 Leicester Coritanians  ‘A’    47:56
1 G Brookes (29) 15:20 2 Sarah Dias (24) 15:52
3 Freya Vincent (31) 16:44
 32 Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘B’    48:05
1 Claire Talbot (23) 15:11 2 Sophie Ward (29) 16:21
3 Laura Brown (32) 16:33
 33 Bedford & County AC  ‘B’    48:08
1 Emily Meekins (42) 15:51 2 Brogan Fielden (32) 15:51
3 Ruth Flory (33) 16:26
 34 Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘B’    48:18
1 S Hulme (45) 15:53 2 C Hulme (36) 15:56
3 H Jones (34) 16:29
 35 Giffnock North Aac    48:25
1 Heather Howie (15) 15:01 2 Karin Belch (25) 16:13
3 Aileen Irvine (35) 17:11
 36 Hallamshire Harriers    49:02
1 C Thackery (1) 13:48 2 S Watson (39) 18:34
3 H Walker (36) 16:40
 37 Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers  ‘A’    49:07
1 S Connor (24) 15:11 2 Y Smart (28) 16:20
3 A Tomlinson (37) 17:36
 38 St Helens & Sutton AC    49:08
1 L Bradshaw (55) 16:44 2 J Shaw (43) 15:55
3 Drillingcourt (38) 16:29
 39 Westbury Harriers  ‘B’    49:20
1 Rebecca Barlow (47) 16:07 2 R Anagnustakis (42) 16:31
3 Bethia Manson (39) 16:42
 40 Ealing, Southall & Middlesex A    49:28
1 Emma Davies (32) 15:23 2 Daniela Raffel (26) 15:53
3 Nicola Shelley (40) 18:12
 41 Tipton Harriers    49:30
1 L Tipper (56) 16:46 2 Leah Sargeant (46) 16:23
3 Megan Collins (41) 16:21
 42 Cannock & Stafford AC  ‘C’    49:47
1 R Bray (36) 15:28 2 J Addison (41) 17:06
3 B Clarke (42) 17:13
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 43 Sale Harriers Manchester  ‘B’    49:58
1 Ashling Toal (44) 15:52 2 S Mohtasham (45) 17:13
3 Jemma Nevin (43) 16:53
 44 West Suffolk AC  ‘B’    50:09
1 Emily Barker (19) 15:03 2 Katie Dent (47) 18:12
3 Undeclared (44) 16:54
 45 Amber Valley Ac    50:14
1 L Cartledge (62) 18:10 2 Lori Marshall (52) 16:01
3 Emily Allsop (45) 16:03
 46 Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘B’    50:18
1 Libby Reid (41) 15:50 2 J Cornwell (48) 17:30
3 Gemma Selwood (46) 16:58
 47 Vale Royal  ‘B’    50:36
1 Hannah Paver (37) 15:31 2 Milly Ashworth (44) 17:13
3 Becky Oliver (47) 17:52
 48 Leeds City Ac  ‘B’    51:09
1 Chloe Harley (57) 16:52 2 Rachel May (49) 16:36
3 R Whitfield (48) 17:41
 49 Nene Valley Harriers    51:15
1 R Suslowski (51) 16:25 2 E Przbyl (50) 17:17
3 L Wilson (49) 17:33
 50 Birchfield Harriers  ‘B’    51:22
1 A Cresswell (60) 17:49 2 Faye Morley (53) 16:33
3 Laura Hopcroft (50) 17:00
 51 Nuneaton Harriers  ‘A’    52:28
1 Clair Belcher (61) 18:09 2 J Richardson (56) 16:51
3 Kayleigh White (51) 17:28

Incomplete Teams:

City Of Portsmouth    29:45
1 Jess Chen (10) 14:38 2 Emma Gilmore (10) 15:07

Warrington AC  ‘A’    31:39
1 E Heaven (35) 15:27 2 Vicky Hamilton (30) 16:12

Lincoln Wellington Ac  ‘C’    33:57
1 Becky Wells (54) 16:35 2 Caitlin Lynch (51) 17:22

East Cheshire H & Tameside AC  ‘C’    34:35
1 HemmingsFitton(52) 16:27 2 Ellie Farrow (54) 18:08

Charnwood AC  ‘B’    34:53
1 Isabelle Perry (59) 17:48 2 L Arkinstall (55) 17:05

Derby AC  ‘A’    35:38
1 Chua KymAi (9) 14:34 2 Kate Lord (57) 21:04

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers  ‘A’    15:05
1 M Fewster (20) 15:05

Kidderminster & Stourport    15:19
1 C Richardson (27) 15:19

Leicester Coritanians  ‘B’    15:58
1 Jasmine Mellor (46) 15:58

Royal Sutton Coldfield AC  ‘B’    16:08
1 Lucy Jennings (48) 16:08

Mansfield Harriers & Ac  ‘C’    16:24
1 H Harrison (50) 16:24

Fastest of all  legs
  1 E Gorecka Aldershot A    13:06
  2 Naomi Speake Bristol&W A    13:14
  3 M Courthey Poole Ac    13:23
  4 Sarah Barker Sale H A    13:43
  5 C Thackery Hallamshir    13:48
  6 Annabel Gummow Bristol&W A    13:49
  7 R Haynes Aldershot A    14:00
  8 C Dullaghan Aldershot B    14:04
  9 B Hubbard Aldershot A    14:07
 10 A McKinnon Bedford&C A    14:08
 11 Megan Huxley Vale Royal A    14:09
 12 Laura Riches Leigh Harr    14:11
 13 Rachel Denton Morpeth Ha    14:12
 14 Lucy Farnell RoySutCold A    14:13
 15 Holly Archer West Suffo A    14:15
 16 Hannah Doherty East Chesh A    14:16
  = Katie Reynolds East Chesh A    14:16
 18 G TaylorBrown East Chesh A    14:18
 19 S Smith Wakefield A    14:22
 20 D Johnson Birchfield A    14:27
 21 M Partridge Aldershot B    14:28
 22 Amber Watson Gloucester    14:34
  = Chua KymAi Derby Ac A    14:34
 24 Jess Chen Portsmouth    14:38
 25 Jenni Ward SolihullSH    14:42
 26 Eleanor Bounds Havering M A    14:43
 27 Jade Hedges Bracknell    14:44
 28 Sarah Simeen Sale H A    14:45
 29 Iman Barlow Charnwood A    14:47
 30 Claire Perry Vale Royal A    14:51
 31 V Newell East Chesh B    14:52
 32 Victoria Budd Westbury H A    14:54
  = H Whiteside Liverpool    14:54
 34 C Mills Vale Royal A    14:56

 35 Tyra Watson Sale H A    14:57
 36 E Grandfield Telford Ac    14:59
  = K Samuels West Suffo A    14:59
 38 Heather Howie Giffnock N    15:01
  = Elizabeth Lee Leigh Harr    15:01
 40 R Brandham Mansfield A    15:02
  = D Seabrook Aldershot C    15:02
  = Iona Lake Norwich    15:02
 43 Emily Barker West Suffo B    15:03
  = R Phillips Cannock&S A    15:03
 45 M Fewster Blackheath A    15:05
  = Becky Summers Gloucester    15:05
 47 Lauren Welsh Poole Ac    15:07
  = Emma Gilmore Portsmouth    15:07
 49 Natalie Davies East Chesh B    15:09
 50 Claire Talbot Mansfield B    15:11
  = S Connor Shaftesbur A    15:11
  = Z Woodward Liverpool    15:11
 53 L Towers Liverpool    15:15
  = Hannah Rank Morpeth Ha    15:15
 55 Emily Relton Bedford&C A    15:16
 56 Liz Mellor Charnwood A    15:17
 57 L Elliott Aldershot C    15:19
  = Hester Talbot Lincoln We A    15:19
  = C Richardson Kiddermins    15:19
 60 G Brookes Leicester A    15:20
 61 Emily Robinson Leeds City A    15:21
  = Emily Fitzhugh Westbury H A    15:21
  = Ellen Holmes Tonbridge    15:21
 64 Jo Brewster Norwich    15:22
  = Alice Burgin Bedford&C A    15:22
  = Zoe Barber Westbury H A    15:22
 67 Elsa Bromhall Bristol&W A    15:23
  = Emma Davies EalingS&M    15:23
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 69 Amy Goodall RoySutCold A    15:24
 70 Deanna Davey Mansfield A    15:25
 71 E Heaven Warrington A    15:27
  = Grace Waters West Suffo A    15:27
 73 R Bray Cannock&S C    15:28
  = Lucy Reid Tonbridge    15:28
 75 Hannah Paver Vale Royal B    15:31
  = L Brooke Wakefield A    15:31
 77 Emily Cosgrove RoySutCold A    15:32
 78 E Stevens Aldershot B    15:34
  = L Haines Aldershot C    15:34
  = Sidnie Sales Havering M A    15:34
 81 Briony Bendle Charnwood A    15:38
  = Ellie Jones Lincoln We A    15:38
  = L Sutton Birchfield A    15:38
 84 L Blackstone Tonbridge    15:40
  = Lauren Rayment Bracknell    15:40
 86 R O’Neill Havering M A    15:44
 87 Hannah Wragg Mansfield A    15:46
 88 Kelsey Collins Telford Ac    15:47
 89 Jade Flynn East Chesh B    15:48
 90 Caitlin Regan Leeds City A    15:49
 91 Libby Reid Lincoln We B    15:50
 92 Laura Muth Birchfield A    15:51
  = Emily Meekins Bedford&C B    15:51
  = Brogan Fielden Bedford&C B    15:51
 95 Joanna Wilton Leeds City A    15:52
  = Ashling Toal Sale H B    15:52
  = Sarah Dias Leicester A    15:52
 98 Daniela Raffel EalingS&M    15:53
  = S Hulme Cannock&S B    15:53
100 J Shaw St Helens    15:55
101 C Hulme Cannock&S B    15:56
  = Chloe Murphy Telford Ac    15:56
103 Jasmine Mellor Leicester B    15:58
104 Lori Marshall Amber Vall    16:01
105 Emily Allsop Amber Vall    16:03
106 R Cooke Cannock&S A    16:04
107 S Thornton Leigh Harr    16:05
108 Rebecca Barlow Westbury H B    16:07
  = Sadie Hambly SolihullSH    16:07
110 Lucy Jennings RoySutCold B    16:08
111 Vicky Hamilton Warrington A    16:12
112 Karin Belch Giffnock N    16:13
113 Y Smart Shaftesbur A    16:20
114 Sophie Ward Mansfield B    16:21
  = Megan Collins Tipton Har    16:21
116 K HolmesEvans Poole Ac    16:22
117 Vicky Cox SolihullSH    16:23
  = Leah Sargeant Tipton Har    16:23
119 H Harrison Mansfield C    16:24

120 R Suslowski Nene Valle    16:25
121 Ruth Flory Bedford&C B    16:26
122 HemmingsFitton East Chesh C    16:27
123 Rachael Steel Morpeth Ha    16:28
  = E Richmond Wakefield A    16:28
125 Drillingcourt St Helens    16:29
  = H Jones Cannock&S B    16:29
127 R Anagnustakis Westbury H B    16:31
128 S Read Cannock&S A    16:32
129 Faye Morley Birchfield B    16:33
  = Laura Brown Mansfield B    16:33
131 Becky Wells Lincoln We C    16:35
132 Rachel May Leeds City B    16:36
  = Hayley Weeks Bracknell    16:36
134 H Walker Hallamshir    16:40
135 Bethia Manson Westbury H B    16:42
136 L Bradshaw St Helens    16:44
  = Freya Vincent Leicester A    16:44
  = E Salmon Norwich    16:44
139 L Tipper Tipton Har    16:46
140 Laura Donnally Lincoln We A    16:47
141 J Richardson Nuneaton H A    16:51
142 Chloe Harley Leeds City B    16:52
143 Jemma Nevin Sale H B    16:53
144 *Not Declared*    16:54
145 Gemma Selwood Lincoln We B    16:58
146 Laura Hopcroft Birchfield B    17:00
147 L Arkinstall Charnwood B    17:05
148 J Addison Cannock&S C    17:06
149 Aileen Irvine Giffnock N    17:11
150 Alicia Green Gloucester    17:12
151 Milly Ashworth Vale Royal B    17:13
  = B Clarke Cannock&S C    17:13
  = S Mohtasham Sale H B    17:13
154 E Przbyl Nene Valle    17:17
155 Caitlin Lynch Lincoln We C    17:22
156 Kayleigh White Nuneaton H A    17:28
157 J Cornwell Lincoln We B    17:30
158 L Wilson Nene Valle    17:33
159 A Tomlinson Shaftesbur A    17:36
160 R Whitfield Leeds City B    17:41
161 Isabelle Perry Charnwood B    17:48
162 A Cresswell Birchfield B    17:49
163 Becky Oliver Vale Royal B    17:52
164 Ellie Farrow East Chesh C    18:08
165 Clair Belcher Nuneaton H A    18:09
166 L Cartledge Amber Vall    18:10
167 Nicola Shelley EalingS&M    18:12
  = Katie Dent West Suffo B    18:12
169 S Watson Hallamshir    18:34
170 Kate Lord Derby Ac A    21:04


